Maine law.
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PAY ROLI, OF THE SENATE,

PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the Senate of the
Seventy-third Legislature, at the session held at Augusta,
commencing on the second day of January, and closing on
the twenty-eighth day of March, inthe year of our Lord

one thousand nine hundred and seven.

DISTRICTS. NAMES. £2 3 b

K . () £

es | £ | £ | 3
First...... Fred J. Allen, President..|$300| 100| $20($320
Joseph W. Simpson .. ... 150 135 27 177
John B. E. Tartre....... 150 80| 16| 166
Second....| Irta C. Foss ............ 150 70| 14| 164
John H. Proctor ........ 150! 115, 23| 173
Johm F. A, Mevrill ...... 150] 65| 13| 163
Oakley C. Curtis........ 150, 65, 13| 163
Third . . ... Henry H. Hastings...... 150] 100] 20| 170
Fourth . ... Everett L. Philoon...... 150 60| 12| 162
Alonzo M. Garcelon .. ... 150, 557 11| 161
Fifth ..... H. Herbert Rice ........ 1501 100{ 20| 170
Sixth ..... Harold M. Sewall ....... 150, 40 8| 158
Seventh . ..| William M. Ayer ....... 150; 25| 5| 155
Fred I. Brown.......... 150 20 4| 154
George W. Heselton. .. .. 150, 10f 2| 152
Eighth ....| William G. Bailey ...... 150 60| 12| 162
Edward P. Page ........ 150] 40| 8| 158
Ninth ..... Johu Houston .......... 150 85 17| 167
Tenth .....| Fredevic H. Parkhurst ...} 150 75/ 15| 165
George W. Stearns...... 150 155] 31| 181
George M. Barrows. ..... 150 50| 10| 160
Eleventh ..| Walter B. Clartke ....... 150| 75| 15| 165
Twelfth ...| L. M. Staples .......... 150/ 90| 18| 168
Thirteenth .| Charles E. Libby ....... 150 35 T 157
Fourteenth.| Summer P. Mills .. ...... 150| 200/ 40{ 190
Luere B, Deasy......... 150| 125 25| 175
Fifteenth . .| Jasper Wyman ......... 150 140| 28| 178
George H. Eaton ....... 150 205 41} 191
Sixteenth ..| Beecher Putnam ........ 150 225) 45| 195
George W. Irving. ...... 150{ 300] 60| 210
Patrick Theriault........ 150| 330| 66| 216

Total for attendance .............. $4,800
Total for travel, 3,230 miles ....... 646

$5,446



PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE,

OFFICERS.
OFFICE. NAMES. §§ 3 A
B , 3 [
c5 | 8 | & | 3
Secretary ..| Frank G. Farrington.....$800| 5| § 1/$801
. 300
Ass’t Sec’y.| S. C. W. Simpson ...... 300, 65 13] 313
300
Messenger..| Charles II. Lovejoy ..... 150, 201 4] 154
250
Ase’t Mess.| James I, Ashford....... 150, 50| 10l 160
150
Sec. Ass’t
Mess.| F. Ray Neal............ 150 65, 13] 163
150
Folder....! W. G. Fuller .......... 1507 45 91 159
150
Ass’t Folder] John J. Dearborn ....... 150; 90/ 18] 168
150
Sec. Ass’t
Folder| E. B. Davidson......... 150 135| 27} 177
150
Postmaster | Albert W. Buck ........ 150| 115| 23] 173
150
DoorKeep’r| Stephen D. Lord........ 150| 110, 22| 172
150
Pages .....| Frank Fellows.......... 75/ 105/ 21/ 96
75
Lewis O, Barrows ....... 15, 50, 10| 85
75
Offic’l Rep’r, Edward K. Milliken ....,| 800 65 13| 813
Leon S. Lippincott,
at organization| 10| 35 7| 17
K. M. Dunbar, .
at organizationl 100! 65/ 13| 113
Total for attendance .............. $5,310
Total for travel, 955 miles ......... 191
65 13
1020 $5,501
113

$5,614
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1532 PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE.

CHAPLAINS.
RESIDLNCES. NAMES, s
a <

Augusta....... Rev. Mr. Colby ............. 3| 86
Rev. Fr. Doherty ............ 2 4

Rev. Mr. Dunnack ........... 3 6

Rev. Mr. Evans ............. 3 6

Rev. Mr. Gibson ............ 3 6

Rev. Mr. Grosvenor.......... 3 6

Rev. Fr. Hamel .............. 3 6

Rev. Mr. Hayden........ Vwoua] 3 6

Rev. Mr. Hope....... e 3 6

Rev. Mr. Kearney............ 3 6

Rev. Mr. Livingston ......... 6 12

Rev. Mr. Mosher ............ 3 6

Hallowell...... Rev. Mr. Harding. .......... 2 4
Rev. Mr. Herriek............ 2 4

Rev, Mr, McCombe .......... 2 4

Rev, Mr. Nichols ............ 2 4

Rev. Mr. Wight............. 2 4

Gardiner ...... Rev. Mr, Clarke . ........... 2 4
Rev. Mr. Clifford............ 2 4

Rev. Mr. Hayes............, 2 4

Rev, Mr, Lawton ............ 2 4

Rev. Mr. Quimby............ 1 2

Extra Chaplains.............. 2 4

$118

Chapter 243.
Resolve on the pay-roll of the Senate.

Pay roll Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state

of Senate. 4 the several persons named in the foregoing pay-roll, the sum
set against their names respectively, amounting to the sum of
eleven thousand one hundred and seventy-eight dollars.

Approved March 28, 1907,



